Collaborate with multidisciplinary team members providing  
  consultation regarding psychiatric care of clients.  
13. Provide services in congruence with cultural competency   
  principles. 

Scope 6.   General Psychiatrist – On Call Crisis Services 

This scope of service requires a minimum of one hundred twenty-eight (128) 
hours of on call psychiatric services per month working under the 
administrative direction of the Crisis Center Manager and under the clinical 
supervision of the Medical Director and Chief Psychiatrist for Behavioral 
Health and Crisis Services.

[...]

Collaborate with multidisciplinary team members providing  
  consultation regarding psychiatric care of clients.  

13. Provide services in congruence with cultural competency   
  principles. 

Scope 6.   General Psychiatrist – On Call Crisis Services 

This scope of service requires a minimum of one hundred twenty-eight (128) 
hours of on call psychiatric services per month working under the 
administrative direction of the Crisis Center Manager and under the clinical 
supervision of the Medical Director and Chief Psychiatrist for Behavioral 
Health and Crisis Services.